KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>8b.</u>

MEETING OF: June 12, 2024

ITEM TITLE:

<u>CONSENT CALENDAR</u> Motion to approve offering of Non-tenured Certified Contracts for the 2024-25 School Year. REVIEWED BY:

[X] Superintendent

- [X] Finance
- [X] Personnel

SUBMITTED BY: Alonso Escalante 907 247 2113

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL: Michael Robbins, Superintendent

CONSENT CALENDAR

Matters listed under the "Consent Calendar" are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. The appropriate motion is to: "I move to approve the Consent Calendar." There will be no separate discussion of the items under the Consent Calendar. If a Board member requests discussion, that item will be removed from the Consent Calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business."

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve offering of contracts to certificated non-tenured teachers for the 2024-25 school year.

ISSUE & BACKGROUND:

Non-tenured contracts must be renewed annually and approved by the Board, in accordance with Board Policy 4112.10. The attached list is for returning personnel, including teachers, at a total of 7 FTEs.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of offering of non-tenured certified contracts for the 2024-25 school year, as presented.

FISCAL NOTE:	AMOUNT BUDGETED
SALARY	\$ 521,985
INSURANCE	\$ 178,200
BENEFITS	\$ 73,132
TOTAL	\$ 773,317

RECOMMENDED ACTION: "I move that the Board of Education approve offering of certified nontenured teacher contracts for the 2024-2025 school year"

Last Name	First Name	Position	Status
BERMUDEZ	TRISHA MAE NUNEZ	Special Education	Non-Tenured
HAMILTON	SARAH	Special Education	Non-Tenured
HANCOCK	MISTY	Special Education	Non-Tenured
HENDRICKSON	DORRIEN	Special Education	Non-Tenured
OROZCO	SARA	Teacher	Non-Tenured
SUDNIKOVICH-EDDY	BROOKLYN	Music	Non-Tenured
TORREJOS	ALDRIN	Special Education	Non-Tenured